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Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 13"I August, 2019

Please note that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on today, which

commenced at 03.00 PM. and concluded at 07:00 PM, has inter alia adopted the Un—

audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30m

June, 2019. A copy of the Un—audited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated)

of the Company along with the Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30!“ June, 2019

is enclosed.

This may be treated as compliance with relevant Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Manaksia Limited

Pradip Kumar Kandar

Company Secretary

End: As above
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Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No. 306033E

Independent Auditor’s Review Report On standalone unaudited quarterly financial results of the

Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

MANAKSIA LIMITED

1.

Place: Kolkata

Dated: August 13. 2019

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of

Manaksia Limited (“the Company”), for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019, being submitted by the

Company pursuant to requirement of Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This statement is the responsibility of the company’s management and approved by the Board of

Directors which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles
laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34").

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue

a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410.

“Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entityi'"
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and

perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are Free 01‘

material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and

analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We

have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results prepared in accordance

with applicable Indian Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies.
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the

manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For S K AGRAWAL AND CO

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No.-306033E

Hemant Kumar Lakhotia

(Partner)

Membership No. 068851

UDIN -1906885|AAAADK6|57
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Independent Auditor‘s Review Report On consolidated unaudited quarterly financial results of the

Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

MANAKSIA LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of

Manaksia Limited (“the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred

to as “the Group”) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019, being submitted by the Parent pursuant to

requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent’s Management and approved by the

Parent’s Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting" (“1nd AS 34“),

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally

accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our

rev1ew.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements

(SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the

Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and

accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially

less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently

does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that

might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation

33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as

amended, to the extent applicable.

The Statement includes the results ofthe following entities:

a) Manaksia Limited

b) MINL Limited

c) Dynatech Industries Ghana Limited

(1) Jebba Paper Mills Limited

e) Manaksia Ferro Industries Limited

0 Manaksia Overseas Limited

g) Mark Steels Limited
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5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above nothing

has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian

Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed

the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to

be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

6. We did not review the interim financial statements / financial information / financial results oftwo

subsidiaries included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim financial

statements / financial information / financial results reflect total revenues of Rs.2|,883 lakhs , total

net profit/(loss) after tax of Rs.2,564 lakhs and total comprehensive income / (loss) of Rs.2,563

lakhs, for the quarter ended 30lh June 2019, as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial

results. These interim financial statements / financial information / financial results have been

reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our

conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect

of these subsidiaries, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures

performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in

respect of the above matter.

7. The consolidated unaudited financial results includes the interim financial statements/ financial

information/ financial results of one subsidiary which have not been reviewed/audited by their

auditors, whose interim financial statements/ financial information/ financial results reflect total

revenue of Rs.312 lakhs, total net profit/(loss) after tax of Rs.(51) lakhs and total comprehensive

profit/ (loss) of Rs.(51) lakhs for the quarter ended 30lh June 2019, as considered in the consolidated

unaudited financial results. According to the information and explanations given to us by the

Management, these interim financial statements / financial information / financial results are not

material to the Group. Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above

matter.

For S K AGRAWAL AND CO

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration N .—306033E

——) maul“ \AYW/
llcmant Kumar Lakhotia

Place: Kolkata (Partner)

Dated: August 13, 2019 Membership No. 068851
ii

"

' UDlN -19068851AAAADK6157
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STATEMENT
OF

UNAUDI'I’ED
FINANCIAL
RESULTS
FOR
THE
QUARTER
ENDED
30TH
JUNE
2019

(RI.

in

Lacs)

Standllnne

Coninudnted

QUARTER
ENDED

YEAR
ENDED

QUARTER
ENDED

YEAR
ENDED

sou.
June

31-:
Much

sum
June

31-:
Much

soa-
June

31-:
Ihrc):

30m
Jun.

3111'.
March

2019

2019

2015

2019

Pmkuhfl

2019

2019

2013

2019

Umudlmd

Audited

Unludimd

Audited

Umudlled

Audited

Unlurflufl

Audiwd

[Refer
Note

(Refer
Note

No.

2)

No.

21

1..

Revenue

1,057.54

1,787.71

848.14

3,354
.00

{2]

Revenue
from
Opermiuns

25,213.94

27,583,219

25,261.70

99,024.71

(b)

Other
income

-

~

3.253.139

3,253.39

[11

Dividend
income
from

Subsidiai‘v

<

~

~

—

97.03

349

80

230.74

407

91

]

Miscellaneous
income

1.75566

2,259.87

1,657.97

5,618.31

1

154.57

2,137.51

4,342.27

7,025.30
TotalRmnue

26,969.60

29,843.26

26,919.67

105,643.02

2.

Expenlel

-

.

.

-

(a)

Cost
or

materials
consumed
[including
traded
goods)

]6,920.00

20,789.57

18,324.49

70,411.12

1,033.01

1,656
57

766.55

2,962.53

(b)

Purchase
ofSlock
in

Trade

1,260.87

1.522.111

209.91

3.2062
32

(0]

Changes
in

inventories
nffinialied
good»,
work

-pmgress

'

‘

andsmck-mqrnde

585-62

(1.991.121

(1.140-21

(1.997.491

98

12

186.90

97.80

494.09

((11

Employee
benefits

expense

1.036.87

1.135.70

1,237.48

4.52.5.8]

1.01

0.66

2.02

5.92

(:5)

Finance
Costs

185.26

222.94

289.95

1,018.80

7.16

6,99

7.29

28.55

(E)

Depmciaticm
and

amortisatiun
expense

1.07605

1.09893

1,060.77

4.387.414

118.16;

347.47

114.41

803.54

(E)

Othn'r
expenm‘s

3,099.11

4,190.41

3,595.19

14,359.15

1,257.46

2,198.69

938.07

4,294.63
Total
Expenial

23,954.68

27,068.84

23,577.47

95,971.15

(102.89)

(61.13)

3,354.20

2,730.67
3.

Plank/(Loni)
[ram
ordinary
activities
befan
13811-2]

3,004.92

2,774.42

3,342.20

9,671.87

4.

Tax
exam"

-

(25.001

725.00

600.00

(a)

Curren:
Tax

3190.62

89.03

1,485.03

1,979.33

16.01

(2.38)

(2.09)

3.33

(b)

Deferred
Tax

469.95

[92.84)

(1.60)

23.38

(c)

Short/(Excess)
Provision
for

Taxation
[or

Earlier
Years

-

0,19

164.42

(1

13.90)

(33.80)

2,631.29

2,127.34

5.

Net
Profit/(Lola)
for
the

period
(34)

2,144.35

2,775.04

1,358.77

7,504.74

6.

other
Comprelienniva
Inc-me
(After
TM

6

1

Items
thatwil1
not

be

reclassified
m

profit
or

loss

[net

of

laxes)

-

6.2

Items
that
w

1

be

reclusmfied
to

p1‘ofitur1oss

160.76

(930.319)

1.119.71

980

09

0.07

(8.43)

0.06

(8.4

11

132

(1135)

(2.251

(7,118;

(1.18.83)

(42.23)

2,631.35

2,1

13.95

7.

Taml
Comprehensive
Income
12"

the

Eeflnd
(5+6!

2,305.43

1,835.30

2,976.23

8,477.15

a.

or
the

Tohl
Compxehenllue
Income
xbove.

(a)

Profit
for

die

year
attributable
tn

.

.

.

.

-

.

(1)

Owners
of

thc

parent

2.116.09

2.826
25

1,741.92

7,312.47

Non~contr011ing
interest:

28.25

(48.22)

116.85

102.27

(1:)

Tom]

comprehensive
income
attributable
to

:

-

-

-

(i)

Ownem
of

the

parent

2,278.17

1,884.52

285938

8.28500

-

-

~

-

(ii)

Non-cuntrolh'ng
inmresls

28,26

(48,34)

116.85

192.15

9

Paid-up
Equity
share
Capiml
(Face
Valus
per

share
.

Rs

2/

l
10.

Other
Equity
as

per

Balance
Sheet
of

rhe

previous

accounting
year

1310.68

131068

1310.68

1310

68

1310.68

1310
£28

1310

58

1310

()8

11296.80

103968.16

‘share
[of

Rs

2/-

each)
(NuL
annualisedl

(0.18)

{O

05]

4

.02

3:25

Uasm

3.27

4.24

2.84

1145

(o

18)

(o

05)

4,02

3.25

Diluted

3.27

4.24

2.84

11

45



Manaksia Limited

Unaudited Segmentwise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities

For the Quarter ended 30th June 2019

Standalone Consolidated

QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED QUARTER ENDED

30th June 31st March 30th June alst March 30th June Slat March 30th June

2019 2019 2018 2019 Particulars 2019 2019 2018

(Refer Now {Refer NnLe

No. 2) No. 2)

Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited Unaudited

Segment Revenue (Net of Taxes)

1,016.42 1632.56 2,379.10 a) Metal Pmdm'ls 22157.43 25 21.61 21656.14

»
7

- 1)) Packaging Pivdncts 3055.22 2 . .88 3597.31

41.12 155.15 848.14 974.90 C) ()them 1.19 10.90 8.25

1057.54 1787.71 848.14 3354.00 Total 25213.94 27583.39 25261.70
- - — - Less : Inter Segment Revenue — -

—

1057.54 1787.71 848.14 3354.00 Net Segment Revenue 25218.94 27583.39 25261.70

Segment Results

Segment Results (Pmiit{+)/mss(-)
before Interest 82. Tax) :

4.67 92 .92 109.8 1 a) Metal P1Dducts 2707.09 2572.0 1 2988.26

— — - »

b) Packaging I’mduds 603.3 398 .43 748.615

10.74 38.11 81.59 ‘28 1.66 c) Others (2.88) 10.90 (21.59)
15.41 131.03 81.59 391.47 Total 3307.56 2981.34 3715.32

1.01 0.06 2.02 5.92 Les. Imemsl Expenses 185.20 222.94 289.95

14.40 130.37 79.57 385.55 3122.30 2758.40 3425.37

117.29 191.55 (3274.63) (2,345.12)
[“355 i 0”“

““‘auo?ab‘° “Pend‘m 117.38 (16.02) 83.17
net of unallocable (Income)

(102.89) {61.18) 3354.20 2730.67 Total Profit before Tax 3004.92 2774.42 3342.20

Segment Assets

587.51 1,669.13 1101.71 1,669.13 a) Mel‘a1 Pmducts 102,917.01 101,379.48 100533.37

- - - —

11) Packaging Pmdums 17,167.77 17,870.04 16165.35

293.12 327.69 800.11 327.69 0) Others 30.36 45.08 737.36

d . . .

>

1 1,730.32 12,276.65 14 521.36 12,276.65
) ¥nve§mm‘m'u“dll°cablc and “meets

7,830.83 7,582.23 7038.78
111 ngrcss

126 10.95 14273.47 16424. 18 14273.47 Total 127946.57 126876.83 124474.86

Segment Liabilities

9.91 1,410.22 966.70 1,410.22 .3) Metal Pmducts 17,653.38 17,957.28 17804.93

- - »
~ 11) Packaging Products 2,623.57 3,410.07 2970.37

15.09 15.09 119.73 15.09 0) Others 15.09 15.09 119.73

d _

.

97.29 240.69 251.82 240.69
) P‘unucms’umnmamc and Prqccts

97.54 215.55 252.09
1n ngmss

122.29 1666.00 1338.25 1666.00 Total 20389.58 21597.99 21 147. 12



Notes

Place :

Dated

The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 have been reviewed and

recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting
held on 13th August 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these

results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015‘

The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect

of full financial year and year to date figures upto the third quarter of that financial year.

Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped / whereever necessary,

Reviewed Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June,
2019 are available at the Company's website www.manaksia.com and websites of all Stock Exchanges, where

the Equity shares of the Company are listed.

Kolkata For and or Behalf of the Board of Directors

gatee
Suresh K marA awal

Managing Director

DIN— 00520769

: 13.082019


